Joe Como, DRA Director 
 Mark Toney, TURN Executive Director 

N. BILL CREDITS FOR CUSTOMERS IN THE SAN BRUNO GAS PIPELINE EXPLOSION AREA 

A natural gas explosion on a natural gas pipeline in the City of San Bruno on September 9, 2010, has 
severely inconvenienced three-hundred and seventy-four (374) customers in the area of San Bruno 
bounded by Sneath Lane to the north, San Bruno Avenue to the south, Skyline Boulevard to the west, 
and Crestmoor Canyon Open Space to the east (‘affected area’)1.  In recognition of this, PG&E will 
provide bill credits to the three-hundred and seventy-four (374) customers as described in this 
Section N.  Such bill credits will be at PG&E shareholder expense using a bill relief credit. 

1. Customer Accounts Eligible for Bill Credits: 
i. Customer accounts for each premises located in the affected area of San Bruno